AIML-0805HC
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS:
APPLICATIONS:FEATURES:
2.00 x 1.25 x 0.85mm
2.00 x 1.25 x 1.15mm
PARAMETERS
ABRACON P/N: AIML-0805HC
Operating temperature:  -55°C to + 125°C
Storage temperature: -55°C to + 125°C
lightweight
ing
  remote Control.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS CURVE
Test Conditions and equipments
L: HP4291 Impedance Anal zer, 50mV
DCR: HP4263A LCR meter
Irms: HP4291 Impedance Anal zer, DC power HP6632 and Adapter HP16200.
Current when temperature of the product reaches +40
o
C.
Pb RoHS/RoHS II compliant
Multilayer Ferrite Chip Inductor (High Current)
Part No.
AIML-0805HC-
Inductance Code
L(µH)
Tolerance Test Freq. SRF(MHz) DCR( ) Isat(mA) Irms(mA)
(%) (MHz) (min) ±30% (max) (max)
AIML-0805HC-1R0 1.0 M 1.0 75 0.15 400 1400
AIML-0805HC-1R5 1.5 M 1.0 60 0.16 180 1300
AIML-0805HC-2R2 2.2 M 1.0 50 0.20 150 1200
AIML-0805HC-4R7 4.7 M 1.0 35 0.25 100 1000
AIML-0805HC-100 10.0 M 1.0 24 0.32 60 500
LLC
ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2015
CERTIFIED
5101 Hidden Creek Ln Spicewood TX 78669
Phone: 512-371-6159 | Fax: 512-351-8858
For terms and conditions of sales, please visit:
REVISED: 05-28-20
AIML-0805HC 2.00 x 1.25 x 0.85mm
2.00 x 1.25 x 1.15mm
PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
E
S
Pb RoHS/RoHS II compliant
 AIML-0805HC-                -
Inductance Code
Please refer to the
table above
Packaging
T: Tape and Reel
(3kpcs / reel)
Tolerance
M: ±20%
OUTLINE DIMENSION
Dimension: mm
Materials
L W T a1,a2
2.00±0.20 1.25±0.20
0.85±0.10 (for 1µH~4.7µH)
1.15±0.10 (for 10µH and 22µH)
0.50±0.30
 Part Name Material
1 Base Material Ferrite (Ni-Cu-Zn series)
2 Internal Conductor Ag
3 Terminal Electrode Ag
4 Terminal Electrode Ni-Sn
Multilayer Ferrite Chip Inductor (High Current)
LLC
ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2015
CERTIFIED
5101 Hidden Creek Ln Spicewood TX 78669
Phone: 512-371-6159 | Fax: 512-351-8858
For terms and conditions of sales, please visit:
REVISED: 05-28-20
AIML-0805HC 2.00 x 1.25 x 0.85mm
2.00 x 1.25 x 1.15mm
Pb RoHS/RoHS II compliant
REFLOW PROFILE
Packing
T: 3,000pcs / reel
A B C D E F G H  t(max)
1.5±0.15 2.5±0.2 8.0±0.3 3.5±0.05 1.75±0.1 4.0±0.1 2.0±0.05 4.0±0.1 1.5+0.1/-0
1.0±0.05 (for 1µH~4.7µH)
1.1±0.05 (for 10µH and 22µH)
A 178±2
B 60±2
C 13.0±0.5
D 21.0±0.8
E 2.0±0.5
W 10.0±1.15
t 1.2±0.2
R 1.0±0.25
TAPE & REEL
 ATTENTION: Abracon Corporation�s products are COTS � Commercial-Off-The-Shelf products; suitable for Commercial, Industrial and, where designated, Automotive Applications.
Abracon�s products are not specifically designed for Military, Aviation, Aerospace, Life-dependant Medical applications or any application requiring high reliability where component
failure could result in loss of life and/or property. For applications requiring high reliability and/or presenting an extreme operating environment, written consent and authorization from
Abracon Corporation is required. Please contact Abracon Corporation for more information.
Multilayer Ferrite Chip Inductor (High Current)
LLC
ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2015
CERTIFIED
5101 Hidden Creek Ln Spicewood TX 78669
Phone: 512-371-6159 | Fax: 512-351-8858
For terms and conditions of sales, please visit:
REVISED: 05-28-20